FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 RE

11-09-2000



cket No.: SEC.696

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
Patent and Trademan

Tab settings → → → ▼ 101	510628 ▼ \$8
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BAE, Geum-jong 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
	Address: 416, Maetan-dong, Paldal-gu
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Suwon-city, Kyungki-do State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Republic of Korea ZIP:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): 09/4	,86883
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☐ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Brian C. Altmiller	7. Tatal fac (27.0FD 2.44)
Registration No. 37,217	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Address: JONES VOLENTINE, L.L.C.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
And the second s	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
12200 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 150	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Reston State/Prov.: VA	50-0238
Country: ZIP: 20191	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
-	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	CM_{\star}
Brian C. Altmiller	October 12, 2000
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and

PATENT

REEL: 011216 FRAME: 0361

J U N E : VOLENTINI L.L.C. (6/2000)	-	ASSIGNM	ENT
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	In consideration of the undersign General BA	ned	ther good and valuable consideration paid to each
listert Name(s) of Assignee(s) Address	Samsung Elec	d hereby scil(s) and assign(s) to ronics Co., Lid. etan-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do.	
Title of Invention	(hereinafter de USC 100, in the SEMICONI	signated as the Assignee) the entire right, title a ne invention known as	nd interest for the United States as defined in 35 QUASI-SOI STRUCTURE AND
Date of Signing of Application	ľ	oplication for patent in the United States of Am	erica has been executed by the undersigned
	divisional or re		nection with this application and any continuing, separate assignments in connection with such
	he declared cor Assignee in eve	recenting this application or continuation, divising the possible in obtaining evidence and government of the possible in obtaining evidence and government.	
	necessary in tu		documents and perform any act which may be national Convention for Protection of Industrial
	valid United St	ates patent to the Assignee.	ets which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a
	Letters Pateres reissue applicati has (they have)	of the United States resulting from said applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of	te Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all ion or any division or divisions or continuing or the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he igned, and that he has (they have) not executed.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011216 FRAME: 0362

·····		
11 ha d a a a a a	d hereby grant(s) to Regunded C. Janes, Reg. No. 34,631 and Adem C. Velennins, Reg. No. 33,	289
of the firm of KONES V	ACENTINE, L.L.C. the power so trusts on this enigenment say further Monthicular which me briefs to comply with the fulse of the United States Person Office for recordation of the decorate	my be
accountry or destrable in	parter to comply with the rules of the United States Present Office for recordation of this decemb	DIN.
	rent, accounted by the audirelyned on the district appeals the understaned summer).	
Date 11/10//2	Nemo of lavourse Ge 4m John 1300	
	Count-joing BAR Nome of Levernor	
	, Neme of Inventor	
Date	Name of Investor	
Dele	Name of Inveneor	
(Nate regarding	Witnessing and/or Activoy/ledgment: Activorledgment before a United State Control is preferred activorated from it is recommended that the fracestion by the Javonier(s) be windsted by a	ed but
paj ragilised. If	rict acknowledged, then it is recommended that the generation by the investorie) he windings by the original process of the U.S. Person and Trademark Ciffics is to speci-	otq mi
Assignment ever	of If It has not been astropyledged and/or witnessed.)	
Witham		
Witness		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
	*	
This	day of, before no persunally same the s	posé-
nertial		1-4-
		ià the
personally bonum se the is	adividual(s) who assessed the foregoing adelgrances, who did not nowledge to me that In (they) exc	cuted
the same of his (duty) or	of the will for the purposes therein set forth.	
	Official figurature	
SRAL		
	Cofficial Title	
		!
		• • •
Applicant Reference No.	Auy Dechet No	
Serial No.:		
	7=243	

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/12/2000 REEL: 011216 FRAME: 0363